
 
 

District Councillor Mailing Address Website Phone Email 
1 - Waverley-Fall River-Musquodoboit Valley Cathy Deagle Gammon PO Box 1749, Halifax Nova Scotia B3J 3A5 www.halifax.ca/district01 902-717-2718 cathy.deaglegammon@halifax.ca 
2 - Lawrencetown – The Lakes – Chezzetcook – 
Eastern Shore 

David Hendsbee PO Box 1749, Halifax Nova Scotia B3J 3A5 www.halifax.ca/district02 902-483-0705 david.hendsbee@halifax.ca 

3- Dartmouth South – Woodside – Eastern Passage Becky Kent PO Box 1749, Halifax Nova Scotia B3J 3A5 www.halifax.ca/district03 902-478-5368 becky.kent@halifax.ca 
4 - Cole Harbour – Preston – Westphal – Cherry 
Brook 

Trish Purdy PO Box 1749, Halifax Nova Scotia B3J 3A5 www.halifax.ca/district04 902-240-3067 trish.purdy@halifax.ca 

5 - Dartmouth Centre Sam Austin PO Box 1749, Halifax Nova Scotia B3J 3A5 www.halifax.ca/district05 902-579-6814 sam.austin@halifax.ca 
6 - Dartmouth East-Burnside  Tony Mancini PO Box 1749, Halifax Nova Scotia B3J 3A5 www.halifax.ca/district06 902-292-4823 tony.mancini@halifax.ca 
7- Halifax South-Downtown Laura White PO Box 1749, Halifax Nova Scotia B3J 3A5 www.halifax.ca/district07 902-471-2273  Laura.White@halifax.ca 
8- Halifax Peninsula North Virginia Hinch PO Box 1749, Halifax Nova Scotia B3J 3A5 www.halifax.ca/district08 902-237-8373  Virginia.Hinch@halifax.ca 
9 - Halifax West Armdale Shawn Cleary PO Box 1749, Halifax Nova Scotia B3J 3A5 www.halifax.ca/district09 902-579-6746 shawn.cleary@halifax.ca 
10- Halifax-Bedford Basin West Kathryn Morse PO Box 1749, Halifax Nova Scotia B3J 3A5 www.halifax.ca/district10 902-497-7278 kathryn.morse@halifax.ca 
11 - Spryfield-Sambro Loop Patty Cuttell PO Box 1749, Halifax Nova Scotia B3J 3A5 www.halifax.ca/district11 902-221-6893 cuttelp@halifax.ca 
12 - Timberlea-Beechville-Clayton Park-
Wedgewood 

Janet Steele PO Box 1749, Halifax Nova Scotia B3J 3A5 www.halifax.ca/district12 902-471-3123 Janet.steele@halifax.ca 
 

13- Prospect Road – St. Margarets Nancy Hartling PO Box 1749, Halifax Nova Scotia B3J 3A5 www.halifax.ca/district13 902-476-3787 nancy.hartling@halifax.ca 
14 - Hammonds Plains, Upper Hammonds Plains – 
Lucasville – Middle & Upper Sackville 

John A. Young PO Box 1749, Halifax Nova Scotia B3J 3A5 www.halifax.ca/district14 902-943-9241 john.young@halifax.ca 
 

15- Lower Sackville-Beaver Bank Billy Gillis PO Box 1749, Halifax Nova Scotia B3J 3A5 www.halifax.ca/district15 902-471-6906 billy.gillis@halifax.ca 
16 - Bedford- Wentworth Jean St-Amand PO Box 1749, Halifax Nova Scotia B3J 3A5 www.halifax.ca/district16 902-476-2484 jean.st-amand@halifax.ca 
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